A12281-40

## AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 JUN 2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	06-30-2	009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
			EET 42 / 1/40 5 7 7				
	1035653	337	12/448537 d documents or the new address(es) below.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	naik Onice. Please		ddress of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(les)			D-VERMARKTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT m.b.H.				
GEORG GRUBER, THOMAS KAISER and ALOIS DOTZER		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date  Execution Date(s) JUNE 15, 2009		Street Address	: OBERWALTENREITH 10				
Assignment		City: FRIEDERSBACH  State:  Country: GERMANY Zip:A-3533					
				Other		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
				Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile			× No er of applications and patents
Namexarl F. Milde, Jr.			(OFD 4 04/L) 8 0 44)				
Internal Address:MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460		X Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting title)				
City: WHITE PLAINS		8. Payment In	formation				
State:NEW YORK Zip:10606							
Phone Number 914-949-3100		Denosit As	ecount Number seeds				
Fax Number: 914-949-3416			COUNT Number 50-0427 86/29/2009 NJANAI 88888886 12448537				
Email Address: INTPROP@AOLCOM		Authorize	giltsenderme KARL F. MILDE, JR. 40.08				
9. Signature:	Signature		JUNE 24, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person S	Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 022891 FRAME: 0540

12/448537

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/WE GEORG	GRUBER		
OF Lohba	chstrasse 5, 91161 Hilpoltstein, GERMANY		
AND			
I/WETHOMA	S KAISER		
OF Ingol	staedter Strasse 2, 85095 Denkendorf, GERMANY		
	AND		
I/WEALOIS	DOTZER		
OF Goegg	elsbucher Hauptstrasse 18, 90584 Allersberg, GERMANY		
hereby sell,	assign, and transfer unto WALDLAND-		
VERMARKTUNGSG	ESELLSCHAFT m.b.H., a corporation of Germany,		
having its pr	incipal place of business at Oberwaltenreith 10, A-		
3533 Frieders	bach, Germany, the entire right, title, and interest		
in and to my/	our application for Letters Patent of the United		
States,			
[X] exe	cuted concurrently herewith		
[ ] was	filed on as application Serial No		
entitled			

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A FUEL FROM VEGETABLE OIL and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our

PATENT REEL: 022891 FRAME: 0541

inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, any patent application from which the patent application claims direct or indirect priority, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers nacessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

\* From:Wilde & Hoffberg LLP

VWP06P001W0US

Inventor(s)

O&T 204-KFM

2